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Silchester 20175 H | EA 300 $28.5000 70,331,100 16.0600%

International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20175 H | EA 32,400 $28.5500 70,363,500 16.0700%

International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20175 F | EA 7,900 $28.6500 70,371,400 16.0700%
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Investors LLP

Silchester 20175 H | HEA 50,000 $28.6000 70,421,400 16.0800%
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Silchester 201745 H | EA 10,400 $28.7000 70,431,800 16.0800%
International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20075 H | EHA 9,900 $28.8500 70,441,700 16.0800%
International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20075 H | EHA 2,200 $28.8000 70,443,900 16.0800%
International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20075 H | EHA 2,200 $28.7500 70,446,100 16.0800%
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Investors LLP

Silchester 20175 H | EA 5,900 $28.9000 70,452,000 16.0900%
International 19 H

Investors LLP

Silchester 20175 H | EA 1,800 $28.9500 70,453,800 16.0900%
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Investors LLP
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1. Silchester International Investors LLP ("Silchester") has confirmed that (a) the closing balance and percentage of shares of TVB under its management and
control on the above date was 62,050,200 shares (representing 14.17%); (b) the balances and percentages stated above include, as required by the
Executive, 8,403,600 other shares (representing 1.92%) which are under the separate management and control by Edgbaston Investment Partners LLP
("Edgbaston" - see the Notes below); (c) such other shares are not aggregated by the Communications Authority ("CA") for the purposes of the
Broadcasting Ordinance with shares that are under management by Silchester; and, (d) the CA has approved Silchester as a voting controller of up to 15%
of the aggregate voting control of TVB and Silchester remains in compliance with that cap.
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